2009-2010 ES Report 4 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

SCTP
Meeting Effective Offering Credit Added to Programs
Date Term Unit PRN Course Number Course Title Weight Within Unit Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO

11/19/2009 201009 AG AEMA 105 Precalculus Lab 1
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11/19/2009
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11/19/2009

11/19/2009
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201009

201009
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201001
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MD

SC

SC
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1238

1237

705

1167

AEPH 122
HIST 223

HIST 400

EPIB 600

BASC 396

GEOG 515

922 MATH 602

2009-2010 ES Report 4 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

Physics Laboratory 2
Natives of the Americas

Ancient Greece, Rome and China

Clinical Epidemiology

Undergraduate Research Project

Contemporary Dilemmas of Devip

Master's Research Preparation

=

YES - see program
proposal.

Should restriction not include not
open to students who have taken
PHYS equivalent courses?
Indicate "Permission of
instructor" in prerequisite and
remove from restriction. The
norm for a 1-credit lab course is
3 hrs/wk of labs.

Revise description to read "A
comparative ... CE, exploring
societal ... spaces."

Revise effective date to read
"201005". Revise description tor
read "Principles and methods ...
research setting."

Revise description to use
lowercase "d" for "Discipline".
Revise description to delete
colon from second sentence.
Remove first sentence from
description and move it to the
restriction. Delete second
sentence from description and
move it to supplementary
calendar info. Revise last
description to simply read
"Preparatory work towards the
Master's thesis." Delete last
sentence from restriction - this is
internal info.
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Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries to units.
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SCTP
Meeting
Date
11/19/2009

11/19/2009
11/19/2009
11/19/2009
11/19/2009
11/19/2009
11/19/2009

11/19/2009
11/19/2009

11/19/2009

11/19/2009
11/19/2009

11/19/2009
11/19/2009
11/19/2009
11/19/2009
11/19/2009
11/19/2009
11/19/2009

11/19/2009
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Effective
Term
201009

201001
201009
201009
201009
201001
200101

201001
201009

201009

201009
201009

201009
201009
201009
201001
201001
201001
201005

201001

Offering
Unit
AG

AG
AG
AG
AG
AR
AR

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
CE
CE

CE

PRN Course Number
AECH 111

881 ANSC 530
BREE 510
BREE 631
BREE 655

1191 LING 531

1189 LING 601

1190 LING 602
1285 LING 461

1241 HIST 335

1294 HIST 328
1234 HIST 333

1235 HIST 334
1259 HIST 528
1255 CLAS 436
1216 ESLN 640
1217 ESLN 690
CCOM 205
CCOM 206

CCOM 207

2009-2010 ES Report 4 to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

Course Title
General Chemistry 2

Exper Techniques in Nutrition

Watershed Systems Engineering

IWRM Project
IWRM Research Visits
Phonology 2

M.A. Research Seminar 1

M.A. Research Seminar 2
Formal Methods in Linguistics

Science and Medicine in Canada

Natives and French

History of New France

Indian Ocean World Slave Trade
Topics:Modern Greek Literature
Fund of Acad Writ for Grad St
Writing for Graduate Students

Comm. in Management
Comm. in Engineering

Comm. in PR

Cr. Wt.

W wWwwo w

w w

Revision Details
D.

N; T; D; ST; R.

D.
PR.
PR.

N; D; PR; R.

T; D; PR.

N; Administering
Faculty/Unit.
N; Administering
Faculty/Unit.
N; Administering
Faculty/Unit.

Comments/Corrections

Delete last sentence from description.

Affected program should have been
listed in the Rationale.

Affected program should be indicated
as B.A.; Minor Concentration in
History and Philosophy of Science.
WITHDRAWN - WRONG PRN
REPORTED TO ARTS.

Correct typo in description: "ancien"
should read "ancient".
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11/19/2009

11/19/2009

11/19/2009

11/19/2009

11/19/2009

11/19/2009

11/19/2009

11/19/2009

11/19/2009

11/19/2009

201001

201001

201001

201001

201001

201001

201001

201001

201001

201001

201001

MG

MG

MG

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

957
958

959

960

961

962

963

964
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BUSA 434 Topics in General Management
INDR 459 Int'l Employment Relations
INDR 492 Globalization & Labour Policy
PHAR 300 Drug Action

PHAR 301 Drugs and Disease

PHAR 503 Drug Design and Development 1
PHAR 504 Drug Design and Development 2
PHAR 558 Pharmacology Selected Topics
PHAR 562 General Pharmacology 1

PHAR 563 General Pharmacology 2

PHAR 599, D1/D2 Pharmacology Research Project

3

w

6

PR; R.

T; D.

T; D.

D; PR.
PR.

T; D; PR; R; SI.

Legend: CW=cr.wt.; N=number; T=title; D=descr.; C=consolidation; S=split; Sl=supplem. info.; ST=sched. type and/or hrs/wk;
PR=prereq.; CR=coreq.; R=restrict.; S=slot status.

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.

SCTP November 19, 2009

Revise effective date to read
"201001". Revise description to read
"Examines ... Pacific rim_including
the existing ... context."

Revise effective date to read
"201001". Revise description to read
"Examination of labour ...
distributed."

Revise description to read "Principles
... effects.”

Revise description to read
"Chemistry, mechanisms of action
and steps in drug development.”
Revise description to read "Possible
untoward effects and reasons for
drug (dis)approval."

Revise description to read "Changing
nature ... characterized.”

Revise description to read "Topics in
... for therapeutics."

Revise description to read "Selected
topics ... cell therapies."”

Revise description to read
"Mechanisms involved in different
pathologies and drug actions."
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Notes to CSO/DEO

Administering Faculty must
change from Graduate
Studies to Agricultural and
Environmental Sciences.
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SCTP

Effective Offering

Meeting Date Term

11/19/2009

11/19/2009
11/19/2009
11/19/2009

11/19/2009
11/19/2009

11/19/2009
11/19/2009
11/19/2009
11/19/2009
11/19/2009
11/19/2009

201001

201001
201009
201009

201001
201001

201001
201001
201009
201001
201005
201001

Unit

AG

AR
AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
ED
ED
ED

SCTP November 19, 2009

PRN

881

1190
1285
1254

1257
1326

1324
1325
1259

2009-2010 ES Report 4 to SCTP - Approved Course Retirements

Course Number Course Title

ANSC 630

LING 600
LING 560
HIST 212

HIST 327
HIST 317

HIST 332
HIST 344
HIST 467
EDEC 205
EDEC 206
EDEC 207

Exp Tech:Animal Science: Macro

M.A. Research Seminar 1
Formal Methods in Linguistics
Science and Medicine in Canada

Jews in the Orbit of Islam
War and Society 2

Constitl Hist:Cda - 1867

Police Institutions

Indian Ocean World Slave Trade
Comm. in Management

Comm. in Engineering

Comm. in PR

Cr.
Wt.

w w

w w

WWwwwww

Programs Affected Comments/Corrections
YES - see program
revision proposal.
YES - M.A. in
Linguistics; Non-
Thesis
See proposal for LING 461.

Calendar affected -
revise Jewish History
list appearing at the
end of Jewish Studies
section.

Canadian Studies
Complementary
Course list affected.

History needs to inform the McGill
Institute for the Study of Canada of
this retirement.
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