Meeting Date	Effective Term	Offering Unit	PRN	Course Number	Course Title	Credit Weight	Added to Programs Within Unit	Comments/Corrections	Notes to CS
11/19/2009	201009	AG		AECH 118	General Chemistry Laboratory 1	1		Should restriction include not open to students who have taken CHEM 110 or CHEM 120? Indicate "Permission of instructor" in prerequisite and remove from restriction. The norm for a 1-credit lab course is 3 hrs/wk of labs. Should restriction include not open to students who have taken CHEM 110 or CHEM 120? Indicate "Permission of instructor" in prerequisite and remove from restriction. The norm for a 1-credit lab course is	
11/19/2009	201009	AG		AECH 119	General Chemistry Laboratory 2	1		3 hrs/wk of labs.	
11/19/2009	201009	AG		AEMA 105	Precalculus Lab	1			_
11/19/2009	201009	AG		AEPH 120	Physics Laboratory 1	1		Should restriction not include not open to students who have taken PHYS equivalent courses? Indicate "Permission of instructor" in prerequisite and remove from restriction. The norm for a 1-credit lab course is 3 hrs/wk of labs.	

11/19/2009	201009	AG		AEPH 122	Physics Laboratory 2	1		Should restriction not include not open to students who have taken PHYS equivalent courses? Indicate "Permission of instructor" in prerequisite and remove from restriction. The norm for a 1-credit lab course is 3 hrs/wk of labs.
11/19/2009	201009	AR	1238	HIST 223	Natives of the Americas	3		Revise description to read "A
								comparative CE, exploring
11/19/2009	201009	AR	1237	HIST 400	Ancient Greece, Rome and China	3		societal spaces." Revise effective date to read
								"201005". Revise description tor
11/19/2009	201005	MD	705	EPIB 600	Clinical Epidemiology	3		read " <u>P</u> rinciples and methods research setting."
11/19/2009	201003		705	EFIB 000	Cimical Epidemology	5		Revise description to use
11/19/2009	201001	SC		BASC 396	Undergraduate Research Project	3		lowercase "d" for "Discipline".
11/19/2009	201001	SC	1167	GEOG 515	Contemporary Dilemmas of Devlp	3		Revise description to delete colon from second sentence.
						-		Remove first sentence from
								description and move it to the
								restriction. Delete second sentence from description and
								move it to supplementary
								calendar info. Revise last
								description to simply read " <u>P</u> reparatory <u>work towards</u> the
								Master's thesis." Delete last
11/10/2000	201001	SC	000		Master's Descerch Dreparation	C	YES - see program	sentence from restriction - this is
11/19/2009	201001	30	922	MATH 602	Master's Research Preparation	6	proposal.	internal info.

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries to units.

SCTP Meeting Date 11/19/2009	Effective Term 201009	Offering Unit AG	PRN	Course Number AECH 111	Course Title General Chemistry 2	Cr. Wt. 4	Revision Details D.	Comments/Corrections
11/19/2009	201001	AG	881	ANSC 530	Exper Techniques in Nutrition	3	N; T; D; ST; R.	
11/19/2009	201009	AG		BREE 510	Watershed Systems Engineering	3	D.	Delete last sentence from description.
11/19/2009	201009	AG		BREE 631	IWRM Project	6	PR.	•
11/19/2009	201009	AG		BREE 655	IWRM Research Visits	3	PR.	
11/19/2009	201001	AR	1191	LING 531	Phonology 2	3	PR.	
11/19/2009	200101	AR	1189	LING 601	M.A. Research Seminar 1	3	Т.	
								Affected program should have been
11/19/2009	201001	AR	1190	LING 602	M.A. Research Seminar 2	3	N; T; R.	listed in the Rationale.
11/19/2009	201009	AR	1285	LING 461	Formal Methods in Linguistics	3	N; PR; R.	
11/19/2009	201009	AR	1241	HIST 335	Science and Medicine in Canada	3	N; D; PR; R.	Affected program should be indicated as B.A.; Minor Concentration in History and Philosophy of Science. WITHDRAWN - WRONG PRN
11/19/2009	201009	AR	1294	HIST 328	Modern China 1: 1600-1900	3	T; D.	REPORTED TO ARTS.
11/19/2009	201009	AR	1234	HIST 333	Natives and French	3	T; D; PR.	
11/19/2009	201009	AR	1235	HIST 334	History of New France	3	T; D; PR.	Correct typo in description: "ancien" should read "ancien <u>t</u> ".
11/19/2009	201009	AR	1259	HIST 528	Indian Ocean World Slave Trade	3	N; PR; R.	
11/19/2009	201009	AR	1255	CLAS 436	Topics:Modern Greek Literature	3	T; D.	
11/19/2009	201001	AR	1216	ESLN 640	Fund of Acad Writ for Grad St	3	R.	
11/19/2009	201001	AR	1217	ESLN 690	Writing for Graduate Students	3	R.	
					-		N; Administering	
11/19/2009	201001	CE		CCOM 205	Comm. in Management	3	Faculty/Unit. N; Administering	
11/19/2009	201005	CE		CCOM 206	Comm. in Engineering	3	Faculty/Unit. N; Administering	
11/19/2009	201001	CE		CCOM 207	Comm. in PR	3	Faculty/Unit.	

2009-2010 ES Report 4 to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

11/19/2009	201001	MG		BUSA 434	Topics in General Management	3	PR; R.	
								Revise effective date to read "201001". Revise description to read
11/19/2009	201001	MG		INDR 459	Int'l Employment Relations	3	T; D.	"Examines Pacific rim <u>, including</u> the existing context."
						C	.,	Revise effective date to read
								"201001". Revise description to read "Examination of labour
11/19/2009	201001	MG		INDR 492	Globalization & Labour Policy	3	T; D.	distributed."
								Revise description to read "Principles
11/19/2009	201001	SC	957	PHAR 300	Drug Action	3	D; PR.	effects."
11/19/2009	201001	SC	958	PHAR 301	Drugs and Disease	3	PR.	
								Revise description to read
								" <u>C</u> hemistry, mechanisms of action
11/19/2009	201001	SC	959	PHAR 503	Drug Design and Development 1	3	D; PR.	and steps in drug development."
								Revise description to read "Possible
							_	untoward effects and reasons for
11/19/2009	201001	SC	960	PHAR 504	Drug Design and Development 2	3	D.	drug (dis)approval."
								Revise description to read " <u>C</u> hanging
11/19/2009	201001	SC	961	PHAR 558	Pharmacology Selected Topics	3	T; D.	nature characterized."
								Revise description to read " <u>T</u> opics in
11/19/2009	201001	SC	962	PHAR 562	General Pharmacology 1	3	D; R.	for therapeutics."
44/40/0000	004004	00	000			0	D. D	Revise description to read " <u>S</u> elected
11/19/2009	201001	SC	963	PHAR 563	General Pharmacology 2	3	D; R.	topics cell therapies."
								Revise description to read " <u>M</u> echanisms involved in different
11/19/2009	201001	SC	964	PHAR 599, D1/D2	Pharmacology Research Project	6	T; D; PR; R; SI.	pathologies and drug actions."
11/13/2009	201001	00	304	$\Gamma \Pi A R 000, D I/DZ$	r namacology Research Floject	0	$\Gamma, D, \Gamma, \Lambda, \Lambda, O.$	patrologies and drug actions.

Legend: CW=cr.wt.; N=number; T=title; D=descr.; C=consolidation; S=split; SI=supplem. info.; ST=sched. type and/or hrs/wk; PR=prereq.; CR=coreq.; R=restrict.; S=slot status.

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.

Notes to CSO/DEO

Administering Faculty must change from Graduate Studies to Agricultural and Environmental Sciences.

SCTP Meeting Date	Effective Term	Offering Unit	PRN	Course Number	Course Title	Cr. Wt.	0	Comments/Corrections
11/19/2009	201001	AG	881	ANSC 630	Exp Tech:Animal Science: Macro	3	YES - see program revision proposal. YES - M.A. in Linguistics; Non-	
11/19/2009	201001	AR	1190	LING 600	M.A. Research Seminar 1	3	Thesis	
11/19/2009	201009	AR		LING 560	Formal Methods in Linguistics	3		See proposal for LING 461.
11/19/2009	201009	AR		HIST 212	Science and Medicine in Canada	3		
11/19/2009 11/19/2009	201001 201001	AR AR		HIST 327 HIST 317	Jews in the Orbit of Islam War and Society 2	3 3	Calendar affected - revise Jewish History list appearing at the end of Jewish Studies section.	
								History needs to inform the McGill Institute for the Study of Canada of
11/19/2009	201001	AR	1324	HIST 332	Constitl Hist:Cda - 1867	3	Course list affected.	this retirement.
11/19/2009	201001	AR	1325	HIST 344	Police Institutions	3		
11/19/2009	201009	AR	1259	HIST 467	Indian Ocean World Slave Trade	3		
11/19/2009	201001	ED		EDEC 205	Comm. in Management	3		
11/19/2009	201005	ED		EDEC 206	Comm. in Engineering	3		
11/19/2009	201001	ED		EDEC 207	Comm. in PR	3		